

EXTENSION OF LAST DATE AND REVISION OF ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA FOR SUBMISSION OF EOI TO SUBMIT RESOLUTION PLAN FOR SBQ STEELS LIMITED

SBQ Steels Limited, a public limited company having its registered office at 6/13 North Avenue, Kesavaperumalpuram, Chennai-600028, Tamil Nadu, India ("Corporate Debtor") had issued an invitation for submission of expression of interest ("EOI") under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 on April 20, 2018 in Business Standard, Eenadu-Hyderabad and Daily Thanthi-Chennai, a copy of which can be obtained from <http://www.sqsteels.com/Media.html>. In this regard, as per the decision of the committee of creditors, it is notified that the last date for submission of EOI stands extended up to June 10, 2018 till 6:00 pm. You are requested to submit the EOI along with relevant documents to satisfy the eligibility criteria either via e-mail to ashishrathi@bdo.in or through speed or registered post or hand delivery addressed to: Mr. Ashish Rathi (Resolution Professional- SBQ Steels Ltd), BDO Restructuring Advisory LLP, The Ruby, Level 9, North West Wing, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar West, Mumbai 400028

The eligibility criteria for potential resolution applicants is set out below-

1. For **Body Corporate/ Individuals**: Consolidated Net Worth at a group level as per the audited balance sheet dated March 31, 2017 or any other audited financial statements thereafter should be at least **Rs. 100 crore.**

2. For **Financial Institutions/ PE Funds/ Asset Reconstruction Companies/ NBFCs/ Other Financial Investors**: Assets under management (AUM) of at least **Rs. 1200 crore** in the immediately preceding completed financial year.

3. For **Consortium of Investors**: The designated lead partner should meet any one of the above conditions as applicable. Save and except the above, all other terms and conditions remain unchanged. For details please refer to <http://www.sqsteels.com/Media.html>.

For clarifications, if any, please contact: ashishrathi@bdo.in

Resolution Professional reserves the right to cancel or modify the process and / or not to accept and/ or disqualify any interested party / potential investor without assigning any reason and without any liability. This is not an offer document. Applicants should regularly visit the website(s) referred to above to keep themselves updated regarding clarifications, amendments, or - extensions of time, if any.

Sd/-
Ashish Rathi
(Resolution Professional - SBQ Steels Limited)

Reg. No.: IBB/PA/001/JP-P00568/2017-18/11010
BDO India LLP, The Ruby Level 9, NW Wing Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar - West, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400028

GAR GMR Enterprises Private Limited

Regd. Off: Third Floor, Old No.248/New No.114, Royapettah High Road, Royapettah, Chennai - 600 014

Statement of audited financial results for the year ended March 31, 2018

Particulars	Standalone Results				
	Half year ended		Year to Date figures for the year ended		Previous accounting year ended
	March 31, 2018	March 31, 2017	March 31, 2018	March 31, 2017	March 31, 2017
1. Interest earned (a)+(b)+(c)+(d)	1,754.71	2,161.62	3,421.67	3,025.36	3,025.36
(a) Interest/disc on advances/bills	1,617.68	1,776.97	3,237.39	2,551.98	2,551.98
(b) Income on investments	106.26	1.47	119.20	4.09	4.09
(c) Interest on balances with Reserve Bank of India and other interbank funds	-	-	-	-	-
(d) Others	30.77	383.18	65.08	469.29	469.29
2. Other Income	2,437.61	4,195.53	3,915.89	6,340.36	6,340.36
3. Total Income (1+2)	4,192.32	6,357.15	7,337.56	9,365.72	9,365.72
4. Interest Expended	27,780.06	26,137.54	54,016.53	49,243.77	49,243.77
5. Operating Expenses (i) + (ii)	3,380.52	1,044.91	3,690.83	1,180.49	1,180.49
(i) Employees Cost	91.63	70.38	161.38	130.62	130.62
(ii) Other operating expenses	3,288.89	974.53	3,529.45	1,049.87	1,049.87
6. Total Expenditure (4+5) excluding provisions and contingencies	31,160.58	27,182.45	57,707.36	50,424.26	50,424.26
7. Operating Profit before provisions and Contingencies (3-6)	(26,968.26)	(20,825.30)	(50,369.80)	(41,058.54)	(41,058.54)
8. Provisions (other than tax) and Contingencies	-	-	-	-	-
9. Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
10. Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7-9)	(26,968.26)	(20,825.30)	(50,369.80)	(41,058.54)	(41,058.54)
11. Tax expenses	0.66	(142.19)	0.66	(142.08)	(142.08)
12. Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (10-11)	(26,968.92)	(20,683.11)	(50,370.46)	(40,916.46)	(40,916.46)
13. Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-
14. Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period (12-13)	(26,968.92)	(20,683.11)	(50,370.46)	(40,916.46)	(40,916.46)
15. Paid-up equity share capital (₹ 10 face value each)	6,267.49	6,267.49	6,267.49	6,267.49	6,267.49
16. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	225,565.04	225,565.04
17. Analytical Ratios					
(i) Capital Adequacy Ratio	32.14%	30.94%	32.14%	30.94%	30.94%
(ii) Earnings Per Share (EPS)	(43.03)	(33.00)	(80.37)	(65.28)	(65.28)
18. NPA Ratios					
a) Gross/Net NPA	-	-	-	-	-
b) % of Gross/Net NPA	-	-	-	-	-
c) Return on Assets	-	-	-	-	-
19. Paid up Debt Capital (NCD's)	-	-	188,170.00	158,370.00	158,370.00

Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at March 31, 2018

Particulars	As at March 31, 2018	As at March 31, 2017
Equity and Liabilities		
Shareholders' Funds		
Share Capital	6,457.09	6,457.09
Reserves and Surplus	175,194.57	225,565.03
	181,651.66	232,022.12
Non-current liabilities		
Long term borrowings	247,001.58	217,206.30
Trade Payables	438.72	611.33
Other Long Term Liabilities	253.54	256.04
Long term provisions	53.10	39.44
	247,746.94	218,112.91
Current Liabilities		
Short term borrowings	42,206.16	77,110.95
Trade Payables	610.06	888.13
Other current liabilities	213,628.16	154,898.85
Short term provisions	10.45	13.44
	256,454.83	232,911.37
Total Assets	685,853.43	683,046.40
Non-current assets		
Fixed Assets		
(i) Tangible assets	1,758.18	1,909.73
Non-current investments	589,400.22	583,640.81
Long term Loans and advances	9,835.50	8,697.24
Trade receivables	215.86	949.41
Other Non current assets	-	8.34
	601,209.76	595,205.53
Current Assets		
Trade receivables	2,515.97	1,563.51
Cash and Bank Balances	923.55	2,538.46
Short term loans and advances	75,051.78	78,686.59
Other current assets	6,152.37	5,052.31
	84,643.67	87,840.87
Total	685,853.43	683,046.40

Notes to the Audited standalone financial results for the year ended March 31, 2018

1. The Company has an investment of ₹ 31,494.99 Lakhs in Preference Shares and ₹ 0.20 Lakhs in Equity Shares, and ₹ 19,751.98 Crores Loan (including accrued interest) in GMR Holdings (Mauritius) Ltd (GHML), a step down subsidiary of the company. GHML has an accumulated loss of USD 130.154 million as at 31st March 2017 (equivalent of ₹ 85,381.27 Lakhs). The statutory auditors of the Company have drawn an Emphasis of Matter in their audit report in this regard. The company, however, is confident of realizing its investment in GHML as the realizable value of investment in the step down subsidiary is expected to offset the accumulated losses over a period and will protect the shareholder's investment. Hence, no provision is considered by the company for its investment in GHML.

2. The audited financial results of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on May 30, 2018 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 30, 2018.

3. DSCR represents profit or loss from operations before finance costs, exceptional items and tax expenses as divided by sum total of finance costs and principal repayment of loan funds during the period. ISCR represents profit or loss from operations before finance costs, exceptional items and tax expenses as divided by finance costs. Debt-equity ratio represents loan funds (sum total of long-term borrowings, short-term borrowings and current maturity of long term borrowings included in other current liabilities) as divided by shareholders' funds (sum total of equity shares, preference shares and reserves and surplus). Asset coverage ratio represents Net Assets other than intangible assets and as reduced by current liabilities as divided by loan funds (sum total of long-term borrowings, short term borrowings and current maturity of long term borrowings included in other current liabilities).

4. Paid up debt capital represents outstanding non-convertible debentures issued by the company (excluding interest).

5. The Company has not created Debentures Redemption Reserve as per the provisions of Section 71 of the Companies Act, 2013 in the absence of profits and in view of the accumulated losses.

6. Figures pertaining to previous period/year have been regrouped, reclassified wherever necessary, to confirm to the classification adopted in the current period/year.

Statement referred to in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (March 31, 2018)

S.No.	Particulars	Disclosures																																								
a)	Credit rating and change in credit rating (if any)	Series 'A', 'B' & 'C' Non-Convertible Debentures total for ₹ 90,000 Lakhs: BWR PP - MLD BB+ (Stable) (Pronounced BWR Principal Protected Market Linked Debentures Double B Plus) - (revised on March 31, 2018 from BWR PP-MLD BB+ (Stable)). Series C - Tranche I (IN9095F07125) - (Pronounced BWR Double B Plus (Structured Obligation)) - (Outlook: Stable) (revised on March 31, 2018 from BWR PP-MLD BB+ (Structured Obligation)).																																								
b)	Asset cover available, in case of non-convertible debt securities	1.51 times																																								
c)	Debt-equity ratio	1.95 times																																								
d)	Previous due date for the payment of interest/ dividend for non-convertible preference shares/ repayment of principal of non-convertible debt securities and whether the same has been paid or not, and	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Name of the Series / ISIN No.</th> <th>Interest (₹ Lakhs)</th> <th>Due on</th> <th>Paid on</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>a) Series 'A', 'B' & 'C' Non-Convertible Debentures total for ₹ 90,000 Lakhs</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Series - A (IN9095F07109)</td> <td>637.50</td> <td>17-Apr-17</td> <td>17-Apr-17</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Series - B (IN9095F07117)</td> <td>637.50</td> <td>17-Apr-17</td> <td>17-Apr-17</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Series C - Tranche I (IN9095F07125)</td> <td>345.00</td> <td>17-Apr-17</td> <td>17-Apr-17</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Series C - Tranche II (IN9095F07133)</td> <td>345.00</td> <td>17-Apr-17</td> <td>17-Apr-17</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Series C - Tranche III (IN9095F07141)</td> <td>367.50</td> <td>17-Apr-17</td> <td>17-Apr-17</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Series C - Tranche IV (IN9095F07158)</td> <td>367.50</td> <td>17-Apr-17</td> <td>17-Apr-17</td> </tr> <tr> <td>b) Non-Convertible Debentures for ₹ 12,000 Lakhs (IN908107016)</td> <td>481.32</td> <td>27-Oct-17</td> <td>27-Oct-17</td> </tr> <tr> <td>c) Non-Convertible Debentures for ₹ 10,000 Lakhs (IN908107024)</td> <td>401.10</td> <td>13-Dec-17</td> <td>13-Dec-17</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Name of the Series / ISIN No.	Interest (₹ Lakhs)	Due on	Paid on	a) Series 'A', 'B' & 'C' Non-Convertible Debentures total for ₹ 90,000 Lakhs				Series - A (IN9095F07109)	637.50	17-Apr-17	17-Apr-17	Series - B (IN9095F07117)	637.50	17-Apr-17	17-Apr-17	Series C - Tranche I (IN9095F07125)	345.00	17-Apr-17	17-Apr-17	Series C - Tranche II (IN9095F07133)	345.00	17-Apr-17	17-Apr-17	Series C - Tranche III (IN9095F07141)	367.50	17-Apr-17	17-Apr-17	Series C - Tranche IV (IN9095F07158)	367.50	17-Apr-17	17-Apr-17	b) Non-Convertible Debentures for ₹ 12,000 Lakhs (IN908107016)	481.32	27-Oct-17	27-Oct-17	c) Non-Convertible Debentures for ₹ 10,000 Lakhs (IN908107024)	401.10	13-Dec-17	13-Dec-17
Name of the Series / ISIN No.	Interest (₹ Lakhs)	Due on	Paid on																																							
a) Series 'A', 'B' & 'C' Non-Convertible Debentures total for ₹ 90,000 Lakhs																																										
Series - A (IN9095F07109)	637.50	17-Apr-17	17-Apr-17																																							
Series - B (IN9095F07117)	637.50	17-Apr-17	17-Apr-17																																							
Series C - Tranche I (IN9095F07125)	345.00	17-Apr-17	17-Apr-17																																							
Series C - Tranche II (IN9095F07133)	345.00	17-Apr-17	17-Apr-17																																							
Series C - Tranche III (IN9095F07141)	367.50	17-Apr-17	17-Apr-17																																							
Series C - Tranche IV (IN9095F07158)	367.50	17-Apr-17	17-Apr-17																																							
b) Non-Convertible Debentures for ₹ 12,000 Lakhs (IN908107016)	481.32	27-Oct-17	27-Oct-17																																							
c) Non-Convertible Debentures for ₹ 10,000 Lakhs (IN908107024)	401.10	13-Dec-17	13-Dec-17																																							
e)	Next due date for the payment of interest/ dividend of non-convertible preference shares/ non-convertible debt securities/ principal along with the amount of interest/ dividend of non-convertible preference shares or non-convertible debt securities payable and the redemption amount;	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Name of the Series / ISIN No.</th> <th>Interest (₹ Lakhs)</th> <th>Due on</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>a) Series 'A', 'B' & 'C' Non-Convertible Debentures total for ₹ 90,000 Lakhs</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Series - A (IN9095F07109)</td> <td>637.50</td> <td>17-Apr-18</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Series - B (IN9095F07117)</td> <td>637.50</td> <td>17-Apr-18</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Series C - Tranche I (IN9095F07125)</td> <td>345.00</td> <td>17-Apr-18</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Series C - Tranche II (IN9095F07133)</td> <td>345.00</td> <td>17-Apr-18</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Series C - Tranche III (IN9095F07141)</td> <td>367.50</td> <td>17-Apr-18</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Series C - Tranche IV (IN9095F07158)</td> <td>367.50</td> <td>17-Apr-18</td> </tr> <tr> <td>b) Non-Convertible Debentures for ₹ 12,000 Lakhs (IN908107016)</td> <td>478.69</td> <td>27-Apr-18</td> </tr> <tr> <td>c) Non-Convertible Debentures for ₹ 10,000 Lakhs (IN908107024)</td> <td>398.90</td> <td>13-Jun-18</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Name of the Series / ISIN No.	Interest (₹ Lakhs)	Due on	a) Series 'A', 'B' & 'C' Non-Convertible Debentures total for ₹ 90,000 Lakhs			Series - A (IN9095F07109)	637.50	17-Apr-18	Series - B (IN9095F07117)	637.50	17-Apr-18	Series C - Tranche I (IN9095F07125)	345.00	17-Apr-18	Series C - Tranche II (IN9095F07133)	345.00	17-Apr-18	Series C - Tranche III (IN9095F07141)	367.50	17-Apr-18	Series C - Tranche IV (IN9095F07158)	367.50	17-Apr-18	b) Non-Convertible Debentures for ₹ 12,000 Lakhs (IN908107016)	478.69	27-Apr-18	c) Non-Convertible Debentures for ₹ 10,000 Lakhs (IN908107024)	398.90	13-Jun-18										
Name of the Series / ISIN No.	Interest (₹ Lakhs)	Due on																																								
a) Series 'A', 'B' & 'C' Non-Convertible Debentures total for ₹ 90,000 Lakhs																																										
Series - A (IN9095F07109)	637.50	17-Apr-18																																								
Series - B (IN9095F07117)	637.50	17-Apr-18																																								
Series C - Tranche I (IN9095F07125)	345.00	17-Apr-18																																								
Series C - Tranche II (IN9095F07133)	345.00	17-Apr-18																																								
Series C - Tranche III (IN9095F07141)	367.50	17-Apr-18																																								
Series C - Tranche IV (IN9095F07158)	367.50	17-Apr-18																																								
b) Non-Convertible Debentures for ₹ 12,000 Lakhs (IN908107016)	478.69	27-Apr-18																																								
c) Non-Convertible Debentures for ₹ 10,000 Lakhs (IN908107024)	398.90	13-Jun-18																																								
f)	Debt service coverage ratio	1.0:04 (for the year) 1.0:01 (for six months)																																								
g)	Interest service coverage ratio	1.0:07 (for the year) 1.0:03 (for six months)																																								
h)	Outstanding Non-cumulative redeemable preference shares (quantity and value);	Non-cumulative redeemable Preference Shares outstanding as on 31.03.2018 : 18,96,000 Nos and ₹ 189.60 Lakhs																																								
i)	Capital redemption reserve/debenture redemption reserve	-Nil-																																								
j)	Net worth	₹ 181,651.66 Lakhs																																								
k)	Net profit after tax	(₹) 50,370.46 Lakhs for the year ended March 31, 2018.																																								
l)	Earnings per share	(₹) 80.37 for the year ended March 31, 2018.																																								

Place : New Delhi Date : May 30, 2018

For GMR Enterprises Private Ltd
Sd/-
Grandhi Kiran Kumar (DIN:00061669)
Director

MAN INFRACONSTRUCTION LIMITED

12th Floor, Krushal Commercial Complex, G. M. Road, Chembur (West), Mumbai - 400 089
Website: www.maninfra.com Investor Relation Contact: investors@maninfra.com
Corporate Identity Number: L70200MH2002PLC136849 Tel: +91 22 42463999 Fax: +91 22 25251589

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to the Demat Account of Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority

In terms of provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, as amended from time to time ("the Rules"), the Company is required to transfer all shares in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed for period of seven consecutive years to the Demat account of Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority in the manner as prescribed under the Rules.

In compliance with the said Rules, the Company has communicated individually to the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to the Demat account of IEPF Authority. The Company has uploaded on its website www.maninfra.com under Investor Relations, the details of such shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to the Demat Account of IEPF Authority. The shareholders may please note that the Company shall transfer the concerned shares held by them in physical or demat form to the Demat account of IEPF Authority within a period of 30 days from 31st August, 2018 being the due date as prescribed under the said Rules.

The shareholders holding shares in physical form and whose shares are liable to be transferred, may note that the Company would be issuing duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu of original share certificate(s) held by them for the purpose of transfer to the Demat account of IEPF Authority and upon such issue of duplicate share certificate(s), the original share certificate(s) which stands registered in their name will stand automatically cancelled and non-negotiable. The shareholders may further note that the details uploaded by the Company on its website should be regarded and shall be deemed adequate notice in respect of duplicate share certificate(s) by the Company for the purpose of transfer of shares to IEPF Authority as prescribed under the said Rules. Further the shareholders holding shares in Demat form and whose shares are liable to be transferred, may note that the Company shall inform the depository by way of corporate action where the concerned shareholders have their accounts for transfer of such shares to the Demat account of IEPF Authority.

The Shareholders may please note that both, the unclaimed dividend amount transferred to IEPF and the shares transferred to the Demat account of IEPF Authority including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed back by them from the IEPF Authority after following procedure prescribed under the said Rules.

For any information/ clarification on this matter, please write to or contact the Company at investors@maninfra.com or our RTA M/s. Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. at C-101, 247 Park, LBS Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai - 400 083, Tel. No: +91 22 49186270; Fax: +91 22 49186060, e-mail: iepf.shares@linkintime.co.in.

For Man Infraconstruction Limited
Sd/-
Durgesh Dingankar
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date : 31st May, 2018
Place : Mumbai

NARBADA GEMS AND JEWELLERY LIMITED

Regd. Off: 3-6-290/18, 1st Floor, Sadana Building, Hyderabad, Hyderabad-500029
Ph: +91-40-48506411; e-mail: comsec@narbadajewellery.com;
Website- www.narbadajewellery.com; CIN: L01222TG1992PLC014173

Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2018.

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	For the Quarter ended 31.3.2018	For the Year ended 31.3.2018	For the Quarter ended 31.3.2017	For the Year ended 31.3.2017
1	Total income from operations	981.30	2632.86	322.88	1163.92
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	72.68	158.26	14.64	34.41
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	72.68	158.26	14.64	34.41
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51.25	113.25	9.77	23.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	51.25	113.25	9.77	23.56
6	Equity Share Capital	801.20	801.20	296.57	296.57
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	433.83	-	68.01
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic : Diluted :	1.03 1.03	2.28 2.28	0.33 0.33	0.79 0.79

Notes: 1. The above Audited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2018.
2. The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results submitted with the BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2018 is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.narbadajewellery.com).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Sanjay Kumar Sanghi
Managing Director
DIN: 00629693

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 30.05.2018

ASIAN HOTELS (WEST) LIMITED

CIN: L55101DL2007PLC157518

Registered Office: 6th Floor, Aria Towers, J.W. Marriott Hotel, Asset Area 4, Aerocity, Hospitality District, New Delhi - 110 037
Tel.: 46101210 | Fax.: 41597321 | E-mail: vivek.jain@asianhotelswest.com | Website: www.asianhotelswest.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Year ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2018	31.12.2017	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017	
		(Rs. in Lacs)	(Rs. in Lacs)	(Rs. in Lacs)	(Rs. in Lacs)	(Rs. in Lacs)	(Rs. in Lacs)	(Rs. in Lacs)	(Rs. in Lacs)
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	3,785.84	3,823.54	3,715.86	14,033.25	13,571.34	39,126.50	39,126.50	
2.	Profit (+)/ loss (-) from ordinary activities after tax	298.30	178.10	388.45	420.32	146.56	(1,135.49)	(3,123.00)	
3.	Net profit (+)/ loss (-) for the period after tax(after Extraordinary activities)	298.30	178.10	388.45	420.32	146.56	(1,135.49)	(3,123.00)	
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprehensive Profit/(Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	330.32	173.76	384.11	439.33	129.			